Commission Meeting
February 6, 2024
Augusta Regional Airport

Department:

Presenter:
Caption:

Background:

Analysis:

Financial Impact:

Alternatives:
Recommendation:

Funds are available in
the following accounts:

Augusta Regional Airport — Standard Aero Ramp Rehabilitation, Change
Order # 2

Herbert Judon

Motion to approve Change Order #2 to Contract with ER Snell Inc. for
Standard  Aero Ramp  Rehabilitation for a  total  deduct
of ($363,250.22). Approved by the Augusta Aviation Commission on
December 19, 2023. (22ARA159) (Approved by Public Service Committee
January 30, 2024)

ER Snell, Inc. has completed the Standard Aero Ramp Rehabilitation Project
(Base Bid).

This requested Change Order #2 includes the costs and savings to balance the
final quantities. These quantities are associated with the as-built construction
line-item quantities along with additional apron paving outside of the
originally contracted project limits.

The addition of new line items relating to additional mobilization, safety and
security and milling is due to the additional paving on Standard Aero’s ramp
agreed upon after completion of the originally contracted work. This includes
remobilization of all necessary crews, additional survey and escorting, and
milling not included in the original bid. The remainder of the items included
within this change order are associated with the as-constructed quantity and
reflect what was completed in the field.

Staff has evaluated the change order request provided by ER Snell and finds
that the costs associated with the new line items are acceptable and are within
the unit prices provided as part of the original contract.

The original contract value for ER Snell was $2,102,033.60. This is the second
and final Change Order for this project and reduces ER Snell’s contract to
$1,817,594.93.

To deny.

Recommend Approval. Approved by the Augusta Aviation Commission on
December 19, 2023.

551081118-5412110



REVIEWED AND N/A
APPROVED BY:




